

Ø

T.P.(C) No. 344 OF 2004

ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.344/2004
(For prel. hearing)

KANTA RANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH D. MAKWANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gogna,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Hindu Marriage Petition No.309 of 2003, titled as Mahesh D. Makwana vs. Kanta Rani, pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kalyan, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (OM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER