

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 344 OF 2004

KANTA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH D. MAKWANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, we feel that this is

preeminently a case where the parties with the assistance of their counsel should work out a

settlement, which will save the parties from unnecessary harassment in courts of law.

Let this matter come up after 8 weeks so that the parties may inform the Court

whether there is any chance of settlement.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master