

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 344 OF 2004

KANTA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH D. MAKWANA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. SM. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in view of the signed order.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIAN

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 344 OF 2004

KANTA RANI
PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

MAHESH D. MAKWANA
RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

The order dated 1st August, 2005 passed by this Court is modified to the extent that

HMP NO. 309 of 2003 titled as Mahesh D. Makwana Vs. Smt. Kanta Rani shall stand transferred

to the District Judge, Patiala, who shall try the case himself or assign it to an appropriate Court for

disposal in accordance with law.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Arun Kumar)

.....

(G.P. Mathur)

.....

)

New Delhi,

January 27, 2006